different universities and management types. 

To collect data, the tool was sent through 

email to teacher educators of selected 

colleges. Professional commitment scale 

developed and standardized by Kohli (2005) 

was mailed to 600 teacher educators.  Out of 

six hundred, only five hundred and forty three 

(543) responses of teacher educators’ were 

received. At the second stage, the investigator 

selected 450 teacher educators’ responses 

using simple random sampling.  

Result and Discussions 

Difference in the Professional Commitment 

of Teacher Educators with Low and High